The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 10 - 12, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1500 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted January 10 - 12, 2021
Margin of Error  +3.6%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 14%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 74%
Ot SUIE e e 12%

2. Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard
much news at all about the economy?

MOSEY POSIEIVE .. e 6%
Equally positive and negative ... ... e 27%
MOSEY NEGatIVE ... e 50%
Not heard much news about the economy atall ........ ... ... it 17%

3. How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?

A= V=TT o T 52%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS ...t i 34%
A MINOr PrODl M e 8%
NOt @ ProblEm 2%
N Ot SUIE o e e e 4%

4. How serious a problem is unemployment in your LOCAL community?

RV (=] V== o 11 P 28%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS .\ttt 36%
A MINOr PrODl M e 19%
Not @ Problem . 4%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 13%

5. For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how the national economy is
doing?

The stock market INdeX . ... 8%
The unemployment rate and job reports ........ ..o 42%
The prices of goods and services youbuy ... 24%
Your personal fINANCES ... .. .o.ie e s 12%
DN T KNOW e e 13%
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6. What is the current unemployment rate in the U.S.? Please tell us the percentage of adults who want to work
that are currently unemployed and looking for a job. If you don’t know, please make your best guess.

LSS than 406 oo 2%
BetWEEN 4% AN 506 .ttt 3%
BetWEEN 5% ANd B0 .ttt e 5%
BetWEEN 6% ANA 700 vttt e 13%
BetWEEN 7% ANA 806 vttt 10%
Between 8% and 1000 .. ovviit it e 13%
Between 10% and 12  ..ovii it e e e 10%
Between 12% and 15 ..o e 10%
Greater than 1506 ... e e 14%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 21%

7. Since last month, has the unemployment rate increased, decreased, or stayed the same?

o7 =T T o P 42%
Stayed the SaME ... i e 27%
DECrEASE ..ot 11%
DO KN OW e e e 21%

8. How good of a job do you think the national unemployment rate explains the actual health of the national
economy?

VBIY QOO .ot e 7%
1 7o o Lo P 24%
Bl o e 35%
P OO e e 15%
Y= T o o o 7%
DO T KNOW e 13%

9. The government releases unemployment numbers on the first Friday of the month. Do you think the govern-
ment numbers are accurate or do you think there are more unemployed people or fewer unemployed people?

More unemployed PeOPIE .. ... 57%
The government numbers are accurate .............ouiiiiiii i 16%
Fewer unemployed People ... ... 8%
DO KO 19%

10. Do you think improving the economy is...

Something the presidentcando alotabout ......... ... i 43%
Something the president can do a little about  ............ oo 38%
Something that is that mostly beyond the president’s control ............................. 19%
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11. How much credit or blame would you say President Trump deserves for the current state of the U.S. economy?

AL Of It L 17%
MOSt Of It oo e 26%
SOME Of It oot e e e e 39%
NONE Of b o e e e e 18%

12. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the future of the country?

L o] {11411 o J P 34%
PSS SIMIS I C ..ttt 42%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e 25%

13. Are you better off now than you were four years ago?

Better Off NOW ... e 39%
Better off four years ago ... 36%
Ot SUNE o e e 25%

14. Is the country better off now than it was four years ago?

Better Off NOW ..o 22%
Better off four years ago ..o 55%
N O SUNE .t e e 23%

15. Right now, do you think the 2020 election...

United the U.S. MOre ... 8%
Divided the U.S. MOre . ... e 72%
Has not made any difference ........ .. i 12%
N o) =T 1 8%

16. Are you optimistic or pessimistic that Americans of different political views can still come together and work
out their differences?

L o] 1114111 o J P 27%
PESSIMIS I C ..ot e e e 54%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 19%

17. How much confidence do you have that the 2020 presidential election was held fairly?

A great deal ..o 37%
QUItE @ DIt oo 8%
A moderate amoOUNt ... .. e 12%
ONly @ e e e 10%
NONE at all ... 26%
Nt SUIE oo e e e e 7%
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18. How do you feel about the next 4 years with Joe Biden as president?

BN NUSIASTIC oo e 27%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic ........ ... 24%
Dissatisfied but not Upset ... .o e 19%
UDS Bt et 23%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e i 8%

19. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President-Elect Joe Biden is handling the post-election period?

S ONGIY AP OV ittt ettt e e e e e 34%
SOMEWNAL ADPIOVE ..ttt ettt e e e 18%
Somewhat DiSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 10%
SIroNgly DiSapPIOVE ...t e 23%
N Ot SUIE e 15%

20. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling the post-election period?

S ONGIY AP0V .t e 9%
SOMEWNAL AP PIOVE ..ttt ettt et e et e e e 14%
Somewhat DiSAPPIOVE ...ttt ettt e 16%
SIONGlY DiSAPPIOVE ..ttt et e e 50%
N Ot U L e 10%

21. How likely do you think it is that there will be a peaceful transition of power in January?

VY eIy o e 18%
Somewhat Kely ... e 28%
NOt Very eIy o e 25%
Not likely at all .. .. e 18%
Ot SUIE . e 11%

22. Do you think that Joe Biden will be inaugurated President in January 20217

D (= 76%
N O o 9%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e e 15%

23. Do you support or oppose the objections made by some Republicans in Congress to the certification of the
election of Joe Biden as president?

SrONGlY SUPPOI et 20%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT .ottt 15%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt e e 10%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt ettt e 40%
N Ot SUNE . e e 16%
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24. How much voter fraud do you think occurred in this election?

L (o | P 33%
AT o e e aa 28%
NN ottt e e e e 30%
I o) =T 9%

25. Do you think the amount of voter fraud in the election caused Donald Trump to lose any of the states he lost
in the election this year, or did it not change who won those states?
Among those who think some voter fraud might have occurred

Enough fraud to change who won the election ....... ... . ... . it 61%
Did not change who won any ofthe states  ........... ... i 39%

26. How much voter fraud do you think occurred in this election?
Calculated from previous responses

Enough to influence the outcome ... ... i 37%
Not enough to influence the outcome ... ... . 24%
N O ottt e e 30%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 9%

27. How much voter fraud do you think occurred in [Respondent’ state] this election?

Enough to influence the outcome ... ... i 16%
Not enough to influence the outcome ... ... i 34%
NN e 36%
N O SUNE .t e 14%

28. Which of the following types of fraud do you think occurred in the election in November?
Among those who think voter fraud might have occurred

Yes No Not sure

Ballots were shredded 43% 28% 29%
Voting machines were programmed to change votes 45% 32% 23%
Mail-in ballots were cast for people who had died or moved 71% 13% 17%
Election observers were prohibited from observing votes being

counted 52% 25% 23%
Non-citizens were allowed to vote 58% 20% 22%
Polling places were closed or had limited hours, limiting

opportunity to vote 34% 35% 31%
Registered voters were removed from voter rolls 38% 29% 34%
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29. Where do you get your information about voter fraud? Check all that apply.

=137 = (o o 56%
I =T 0= o= £ 30%
FaCEbOOK .. 21%
1= P 12%
I =11 €= =3 55%
Radio talk ShOWS ... e 19%
Conversations with friends and family ... ... ... i 30%
Other o e 10%

30. Which of the following do you watch on television? Check all that apply.
Among those who get their news about voter fraud from television

FOX N WS ittt e e e 42%
OB S 46%
N B e e e 43%
AB e e e 44%
CNIN L e 40%
M SN B C .o e e 26%
NewsMax/OANN . 11%

31. Do you support the ability of Americans to protest against what they see as unjust political practices?

S ONGIlY SUPP O e s 47%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI . e e 27%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ittt e e 6%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 10%
Ot SUIE et e 10%

32. Do you approve or disapprove of Trump supporters protesting the certification of Joe Biden winning the
Electoral College on Wednesday?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 21%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 12%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 39%
Ot SUIE e e 10%

33. Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump supporters taking over the Capitol building in Washington, D.C.
to stop Congressional proceedings?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 3%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 6%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 10%
SrONGlY AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 71%
N O SUNE o e 9%
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34. Do you feel like the Trump supporters who took over the Capitol building to stop Congressional proceedings
represent most supporters of Donald Trump or not?

They represent most Trump SUPPOMErs . ... e 37%
They do not represent most Trump SUPPOIErs ..ot 45%
N Ot SUNE . e 18%

35. Do you believe the Trump supporters who took over the Capitol building were...?

MOSHly PEACETUL ... 22%
MOSHlY VIOlENt o e 58%
N O SUNE .t e e e 20%

36. Did President Trump urge his supporters to engage in violence?

D (== 45%
N O e 37%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 18%

37. How much responsibility does President Trump have for the takeover of the Capitol?

A Ot o 41%
SO o e e 13%
Al o e 10%
o T 26%
N o) =11 9%

38. Do you think Antifa was involved in the takeover of the Capitol building?

(== 37%
N O ettt e 33%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 30%

39. Do you support the ability of Americans to protest against what they see as unjust political practices inside
U.S. Government buildings?

S ONGlY SUPPOI e e 19%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 23%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt ittt e e 16%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 29%
N O SUNE .t 13%
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40. How do you feel about the takeover of the Capitol building? (check all that apply)

SUIPIISEA ..ttt e 28%
Disappointed . ... ... . 62%
ANy 51%
DB PrES S .. e 26%
1= o 27%
(o (=T 4%
ASNAME . e 50%
PrOUd L 3%
HaD DY o 3%
Liberated ..o e 3%
Emboldened . ... 3%
CONfUSEA . e 21%

41. Do you think the Capitol Police were adequately prepared for Trump supporters entering the Capitol building?

They Were OVer-prepared . ...ttt e et 3%
They were adequately prepared ...t 10%
They were under-prepared . ...t 74%
1N o) =T 13%

42. Do you believe the police response to Trump supporters entering the Capitol building was...?

TO0 fOrCEfUl .o 8%
Not forceful €noUgh ... . 57%
Yo o] o] ] 4 7= - 15%
N O SUNE .t e e 21%

43. Do you think that law enforcement was...?
More prepared for Trump supporters protesting the Electoral College certification on Wednesday

......................................................................................... 10%
More prepared for Black Lives Matter supporters protesting police brutality this past year 51%
Equally prepared for both ... ... 14%
NOt SUIE .o 25%

44. How would you compare law enforcement’s response to Trump supporters taking over the Capitol on Wednes-
day with law enforcement’s response to Black Lives Matter demonstrations in Washington last summer?

Law enforcement treated the January 6 Capitol demonstrators more harshly ............ 20%
Law enforcement treated the Black Lives Matters demonstrators more harshly .......... 50%
Law enforcement handled both similarly ......... ... o 30%

45. How much have you heard about QAnon?

A Ot o e 13%
AT e 45%
Nothing at all .. ... e 42%
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46. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of QAnon?
Among those who have heard of QAnon

NIy faVOraDlE . e 3%
Somewhat favorable ....... ... 10%
Somewhat unfavorable .......... .. e 11%
Very unfavorable .. ... 52%
DNt KW e e e 23%

47. Do you think President Trump should resign?

(= 48%
N O e e 42%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 10%

48. Do you think President Trump should be removed from office?

D (= 48%
N O et e 44%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e 8%

49. Do you think the President has the power to pardon himself?
Asked of half of respondents randomly selected

D (= 17%
N O e 50%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e 33%

50. Do you think President Trump has the power to pardon members of his team (such as his family or Rudy
Giuliani) before they have been charged with a federal crime?
Asked of the other half of respondents randomly selected

(== 33%
N O ettt e 39%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 27%

51. Would you support President Trump pardoning himself?

SHONGIY SUPPOIT e e 15%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOI . 9%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..ttt 10%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 46%
N O SUIE .ttt e e 20%

(= 19%
N O et e 58%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e 23%
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58. Do you think that President Biden should be able to give a pardon to his son, Hunter Biden?

D (== 14%
N O e e 64%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e 22%

54. Do you think it is right for Trump supporters to be fired from their jobs over their participation in the takeover
of the Capitol building?

D (== 52%
N O e e 32%
Ot UM ettt et e e e e e 16%

55. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Betsy DeVos 6% 11% 13% 30% 40%
Elaine Chao 4% 9% 14% 17% 56%
Ted Cruz 17% 15% 10% 37% 22%
Josh Hawley 10% 7% 7% 28% 47%
Stacey Abrams 23% 9% 6% 21% 40%
Mitt Romney 1% 26% 17% 26% 21%
Anthony Fauci 32% 18% 15% 18% 18%

56. Do you think there will or will not be an increase in COVID-19 infections as a result of many Trump supporters
taking over the Capitol building together?

Definitely Will . e 28%
Probably Will .. 29%
Probably Will N0t ... 19%
Definitely Will N0t ... e 10%
N O SUNE . e e 15%

57. Do you think the events of this past Wednesday, January 6th, will make the United States more respected or
less respected in the world?

MOre rESPECIEA .. et e 3%
NO ChaNgE .o 29%
LSS rESPECIEA ..ttt 68%

58. Would you consider this past Wednesday, January 6th...?

Agreatday for America ....... ... .. i 2%
A good day for AMEKICa ... e 7%
Abad day for AMEriCa . ...t 30%
Atragic day for AMeriCa ..ot e 49%
Nt SUIE L e 13%
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59. Do you think the events of this past Wednesday, January 6th, will make the country more united or more
divided?

MOrE UNITEA .o e e e e e e e 7%
MoOre diVIEd ... e e 67%
NO CNANGE .t e 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 12%

60. Do you think social media companies such as Twitter or Facebook should or should not suspend a user’s
account for....

Should Should NOT

suspend suspend

accounts accounts
Posting violent content 70% 30%
Posting hate speech 71% 29%
Supporting overthrow of the government 66% 34%
Promoting racial division 71% 29%
Spreading disinformation 63% 37%

61. Do you think the rules for removing an offensive social media post from a political leader/candidate should be
the same as the rules for removing an offensive social media post from a regular person or should it be easier or
more difficult for social media companies to remove offensive posts from a political leader/candidate?

Easier to remove an offensive post from a political leader/candidate ..................... 16%
More difficult to remove an offensive post from a political leader/candidate ............... 11%
Same rules should apply to both political leaders/candidates and regular people ........ 73%

62. In general, do you think social media outlets are:

Biased in favor of liberal VIeWs .. ... .o 39%
Biased in favor of conservative VIEWS . ... . i 9%
Not politically biased eitherway ......... ... 22%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 30%

63. Do you think Donald Trump tweeted...

o0 freqUENTlY ..o 67%
The right amouUNt .. e 16%
Not frequently enough ... ... e 6%
N Ot SUNE . e 11%

11
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64. How much of what the President said in his tweets do you believe?

Al e e 6%
1Y/ 16%
Half o e e 8%
SOOI i e e 20%
NN ottt e e e s 36%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 15%

65. Do the President’s tweets represent government policy?

D (= 14%
N O et e 61%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e 25%

66. How seriously should we take exactly what the President says in his tweets?

VY SEIOUSIY . e 20%
Somewhat SeriOUSIY ... e 29%
NOL VEIY SEIHOUSIY ..ottt e e 15%
Not seriously at all ... e 21%
Ot SUIE e e 15%

67. This past Friday, Twitter suspended President Trump’s account, citing ‘risk of further incitement of violence’.
Do you agree or disagree with this decision?

S ONGlY AOIEE ..ottt 44%
SOMEWNAL BB .ottt 12%
SomMeWhat diSAgrEE .. ..oiii it 10%
SIONGlY AiSAgIEE ...t e 27%
N O SUNE e 7%

68. How closely are you following the news about COVID-197?

VY ClOSElY . 29%
Somewhat ClOSElY . ... 46%
NOt Very ClOSElY ..o e e 16%
Not following at all ... e e 8%

69. Do you personally know anyone who... [has been laid off from work due to covid-19]? Check all that apply.

B 2= T 111 13%
Yes, afamily member ... e 19%
Yes, a Close friENd ... 20%
o 53%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . ... 4%
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70. Do you personally know anyone who... [has tested positive for covid-19]? Check all that apply.

YOS, M1 ittt e e e 6%
Yes, a family member ... 33%
Yes, a Close frieNd ... i 36%
N O e e 37%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . ... 3%

71. Do you personally know anyone who... [has died due to complications from covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Yes, afamily member ... 10%
Yes, @ CloSe friENA ..ot 15%
O e e 73%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 4%

72. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

VErY WOITIEA o e e e e e e e e e 22%
SomMEWhat WOITEd ... e 40%
NN o) (oY TR0 ¢ 1= 22%
Not worried at all ... e 16%

N1 7 60%
Most Of the time ... .o e e e 22%
Some Of the timMe ..o e 11%
N B Bl ittt e e e e 8%

74. Looking at the COVID-19 pandemic in the U.S., do you believe that...

The pandemic is goINg 10 et WOISE ... .ottt e e 38%
We are currently in the worst part of the pandemic .......... . ... i, 28%
The worst part of the pandemic isbehindus ............ ..o 18%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 16%

75. Do you believe that the number of American deaths due to COVID-19 per day is increasing, decreasing, or
staying the same?

1 o7 = =T o 57%
Staying the SamME ... o 16%
[ T=T o (== T o 11%
N Ot SUNE . e 16%
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76. When a coronavirus vaccine becomes available to you, will you get vaccinated?

(2 45%
o 30%
N Ot SUNE ottt e e e 23%
I have already been vaccinated ... ... ..o 2%

77. Do you believe there will be enough doses to vaccinate everyone in the U.S. who needs it?

B (= 34%
N O et 35%
Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 31%

78. How long do you think it will be before a vaccine for COVID-19 is available for you?
Among those who definitely will, or might get vaccinated

By the spring of 2021 ... . 35%
By the summer of 2021 ... . . e 31%
By the end of 2021 ... 17%
2022 OF Al et e 5%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e e e 12%

79. Coronavirus vaccines are being fast-tracked through the approval process. How concerned are you about
the safety of coronavirus vaccines?

RV =V 0] o= 4 1= 25%
Somewhat CONCEINEd . ... . e 35%
I {oT V=TV o] o =T g T o [ 20%
Notconcerned at all ... i e 14%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e i 7%

80. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump has handled COVID-197?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .t 19%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot e 19%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 11%
StrONgly AiSaPPIOVE .. e 42%
N O SUNE e 9%

81. Overall, do you think having an increasing number of people of many different races, ethnic groups and
nationalities makes the U.S. a better place or a worse place to live, or doesn’t make much difference either way?

Abetter place to Ve ... o 43%
AWorse place to Ve ... oo s 15%
Doesn’t make much difference ....... ... 28%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 15%
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82. Do you think race relations in the United States are generally...
1o T P 35%

83. How big a problem is racism in our society today?

A Dig ProbIEmM 40%
Somewhat of @ problem ... ... 33%
A small Problem L 20%
NOt @ Problem L 7%

84. Since the 1960’s, do you think race relations in the United States have gotten...

Bt el . 44%
Stayed about the same . ... 28%
LAY <7< 28%

85. In the last four years, do you think race relations in the United States have gotten...

Bt T o e 12%
Stayed about the same ... ... . e 36%
L1 o £ 51%

86. Under Joe Biden’s presidency, do you think race relations in the United States will get...

Bl O o e e 32%
Stay about the SaME ... i e 37%
0TS it e 31%

87. Do you think the 'l Have a Dream Speech’ (given by Martin Luther King in 1963) is still relevant today to
people of your generation, or don’t you think it matters much to people of your generation today?

[0S Still relevant ... o e 72%
EdoESN t Mater .. e 28%

88. How much of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.s dream of racial equality has been realized today?

Agreatdeal of it ... o 12%
QUItE @ DIt o 26%
L 31V To ] o T 32%
Very e e 15%
Not muCh at all ... e 5%
Ot SUIE e e e 9%

89. Do you feel the protest marches led by Martin Luther King in the 1960’s speeded up civil rights legislation,
slowed it down, or didn’t make much difference one way or the other?

Speeded up civil rights legislation ... 74%
Slowed down civil rights legislation .......... .. i 5%
Didn’t make much of a difference one way or the other ........... .. ... ...l 21%
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90. Do you feel that demonstrations and protests are still necessary today in order to achieve racial equality?

Yes, protests are still necessary to achieve racial equality .............. ...t 44%
No, protests don’t make significant progress towards racial equality ..................... 43%
No, we have already achieved racial equality ........ ... i, 13%

91. Do you think that Martin Luther King’s birthday should be a Federal Holiday?

(== 57%
N O et 24%
Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 19%

92. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor-
Important Important Important tant
Jobs and the economy 70% 24% 4% 2%
Immigration 40% 40% 16% 5%
Climate change and the environment 42% 27% 18% 13%
National Security and foreign policy 53% 38% 8% 2%
Education 59% 28% 10% 3%
Health care 68% 24% 6% 3%
Taxes and government spending 58% 33% 7% 2%
Civil rights and civil liberties 54% 32% 10% 3%
Gun control 48% 25% 15% 12%
Crime and criminal justice reform 52% 35% 9% 4%
93. Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Jobs and the eConomy ... .. 21%
IMIgrat ON o e 5%
Climate change and the environment ........ ... i 9%
National Security and foreign poliCy ..........ooiii i e 7%
EdUCAtION . e 7%
Health Care ... e 22%
Taxes and government SpPending . .......ouinin it 10%
Civil rights and civil liberties ... ... e 9%
GUN CONIOl e e e e 4%
Crime and criminal justice reform . ... . 6%
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94. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Donald Trump 24% 15% 11% 47% 4%
Joe Biden 23% 26% 14% 33% 5%
Mike Pence 15% 24% 22% 28% 12%
Kamala Harris 26% 20% 9% 35% 10%
Nancy Pelosi 15% 20% 11% 43% 11%
Mitch McConnell 4% 16% 18% 46% 16%
Chuck Schumer 12% 18% 10% 35% 25%

95. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
The Democratic Party 17% 25% 13% 36% 8%
The Republican Party 11% 21% 21% 38% 9%

96. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP0V ..ttt 20%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..t e 19%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 11%
StroNgly AiSaPPIOVE .. e 44%
N O SUNE e e 6%

97. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove  No opinion
Jobs and the economy 29% 19% 15% 29% 8%
Immigration 28% 16% 9% 39% 8%
Climate change and the environment 17% 18% 11% 40% 14%
Terrorism 26% 18% 11% 35% 10%
Education 17% 22% 13% 34% 14%
Health care 16% 23% 13% 37% 11%
Taxes and government spending 22% 21% 16% 32% 9%
Civil rights and civil liberties 17% 22% 10% 40% 11%
Gun control 22% 20% 9% 34% 14%
Crime and criminal justice reform 21% 19% 12% 34% 13%
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98. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very lberal .. 2%
Liberal .. 4%
/LT [T = = 14%
070 Y=Y V= (1Y 30%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..o e 21%
1N o) T 29%

N 1o | 24%
SOOI it e e 15%
NOt MUCKH L e e 12%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 45%
Nt SUIE oo e e 5%

100. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LiKE @ 10t oo e e 13%
Like somewhat ... e 13%
Neither like Nor disliKe ... ..o et 17%
Dislike sOMEWhat ... e 10%
DisliKe @ 10t .o 42%
Nt SUIE oo e e e e 5%

101. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Y= V2= o o 28%
SOMEWNAL SIrONG ...t e 22%
Somewhat Weak ... .o e 14%
VY WK .ottt et e e s 36%

102. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy . ... o 28%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... 56%
N Ot SUIE e e 15%

103. Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy
about his approach?

CONfIENt .o 34%
U S ittt ittt e 53%
N Ot SUME ettt e e e e e 13%

18



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 10 - 12, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

104. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the
United States?

ADPIOPIIALE .. 21%
INAPPIOPIIAIE . e 64%
Nt SUIE L 15%

105. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Pence is handling his job as Vice President?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e e 18%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e e e 24%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ... e e 19%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 23%
N O SUNE .t e e e 17%

106. Would you say Joe Biden is...

Very DAl ..o e 26%
Liberal .o e 25%
1Y/ To o == (= 27%
CONSEIVAtIVE .. i 5%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE .ottt et et e 2%
N O SUNE .t e e 15%

107. How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

N (o | 26%
SOOI i e e 25%
NOt MUCKH L e 16%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 27%
N0 =T U 6%

108. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

LK @ 1Ot o e 24%
Like somewhat . ... e 18%
Neither like Nor disliKe ... ..o e e e et 19%
Dislike sOMEWhat ... e 11%
DisliKe @ 10t .o e e 22%
N0 =T U 7%

109. Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Y= V2= o oo 18%
Somewhat StrONg ... e 32%
Somewhat Weak ... 19%
VY WEAK .ottt e 31%
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110. Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy .. ... e 41%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... 39%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e e e e 19%

111. Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about
his approach?

CON BNt .o 42%
U NS .ttt ittt ettt e s 42%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e 16%

112. Do you think United States relations with allied countries will get better or worse with Joe Biden as president?

Bt T o e 45%
L1 0 £ 31%
NO CNANGE .ot 9%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 16%

113. Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal with the COVID-19 outbreak, or are you uneasy about his
approach?

(70 1111 =Y 2 1 45%
UNBaSY ottt ittt e e e e aaea 38%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 17%

114. Do you think the U.S. economy will get better, get worse or will it stay the same with Joe Biden as President?

[ 1= B o =Y £ (T 37%
[ 1= AR 7= 35%
Stay the SAMIE o e 12%
Nt SUIE i e e e e e 16%

115. Do you think that Joe Biden will be able to bring the country together as President?

(= 24%
N O e e e 46%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e 30%

116. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Joe Biden as President?

OPIMIS I C .ot 42%
PSS SIMIS I C oottt 40%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 18%
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117. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..t 3%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 10%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE ... ...ttt e 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 23%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 36%
Ot SUIE e e 10%

118. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

RS (0] 0T | VA= o] o] (0 1Y 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 11%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE ..t e 42%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 13%

119. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY APPIOVE ..t e 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 15%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t e 20%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE .. 46%
Ot SUIE e e 15%

120. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V .t e 10%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 21%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 12%
StrONglY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 34%
N O SUNE . e 24%

121. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP POV .t e 10%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 33%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 20%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt et 13%
Ot SUNE e e 23%
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122. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very Deral . 3%
LibEral .o e 10%
Y10 o == | (= 29%
CONSEIVAtIVE ...t e 24%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE .. e et e e e e e e 9%
N O SUNE .t e 26%

123. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getling better ... 9%
ADOUL the SaME ... e 31%
GetliNg WOISE e e s 47%
N Ot SUME . e e e 13%

124. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgNer e 22%
ADOUL ThE SAME . e 21%
0 1 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 28%

125. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 22%
About the same financially as you were ayearago .............oeuiriiiiiininnenenannen. 44%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.ouiiiiiiiiiii i 26%
Ot SUNE e e 8%

126. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS e 27%
The same amount of JObS ... ..o e 25%
e 0D . e 26%
N Ot SUNE . 22%

127. How worried are you about losing your job?

VErY WOITIEA ettt e e e e e e 10%
SOMEWhAt WOTTIEA . e e e e 34%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA . e e e e e e 56%

128. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 29%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 34%
NOt VY Nard .o s 24%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 13%
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129. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

VB Y DDy e 22%
=T 0] ) 37%
Neither happy NOr UNNAPPY .. .oee e 32%
UNNaDDy e 5%
RV =T 2T 0] =T oo 4%

130. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

VEry Deral o e 8%
I o= = P 16%
1Y FoTo [T - = 34%
CONS IV ALIVE L.t e e 20%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt ettt 11%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 11%

131. Are you registered to vote?

Registered ..o 79%
NOt regiStered .. e 21%

132. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB BidEN o 35%
Donald TrUMD o 32%
L 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... i e 32%

133. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

7= T o - | 32%
RepUD AN .. e 26%
INdependent .. ... 28%
L 1 = 4%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 10%

134. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SIrONG DEMOCIAt ...t 20%
Not very strong DemocCral ... e 12%
Lean DemocCral ... e 9%
INdependent .. ... 20%
Lean Republican . ... e 7%
Not very strong Republican ... ... i 10%
Strong Republican ... ... 16%

Ot SUIE .ottt e 6%
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135. Are you...?

Ml o e e 48%

136. Respondent age by category

L o o T 20%
B0-44 e e 23%
L 34%
L 2

137. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

VNI 67%
BlaCK . 13%
HiS DA .o e 12%
L 1 =

138. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS Or 1888 oo 3

SOME COllEGE . 29%
College grad ...t 22%
PO g ad .o 12%

139. What is your marital status?

11/ U =T 44%
SEParatEd ..
DIVOICEA ottt e e 12%
IO .o e e e

=Y 4=V =T 3
Domestic / civil partnership ...

140. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?

D (= 22%

141. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOItN St o e 17%

MW St o 2

SOUIN oo e 39%
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142. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K . 40%
BE0-T1 00K e e 30%
o 00 3o T 1T = 18%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ..o 12%

143. How important is religion in your life?

VY MO ANt . 34%
Somewhat ImpPortant . ... o e 28%
NOt to0 IMPOrtANt ... 15%
Not at all iImportant ... oo e 23%

144. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCEe @ WEEK ... i e e e 7%
ONCE A WEEK oot 16%
ONnce Or twWiCe amoONth ... . e 6%
AW HIMES @ YA ..t e 13%
SO L e e 23%
= 34%
DON t KNOW o e e 2%

145. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS e 29%

146. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  ......ouini e 24%
L0 3Tt e - 14%
AfeW lIMEs @ WEEK .. i e 13%
ONCE A WEEK it 3%
Afew times a MONth ... . 6%
SldOM L e 16%
= 20%
DO KN OW e e 4%
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147. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOtE S ANt ... e e 31%
Roman CatholiC ... .. i e e e 19%
17710 T 62 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ... e e e 1%
JBWIS N o 3%
MU I e e e 1%
BUdANIST o 1%
HiNAU o e 0%
AN BISt o e e 6%
AGNOSHIC .. e 6%
Nothing in particular ........... . 24%
Something else ... . 7%

Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

January 10 - 12, 2021

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2016 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2016 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.051 to 4.677, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.994.

1500
1293 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.7% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.
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